

H5179001说明书

版本:2.0

料号:836-5179-23503

折叠尺寸:70×70(mm)

展开尺寸:140×70(mm)

材质:80G书页纸

工艺:四色印刷

折叠方式:骑马钉



User Manual



Model: H5179

Wi-Fi Thermo-Hygrometer

English

01

Deutsch

07

Français

14

Español

21

Italiano

28

日本語

35

At a Glance



What You Get

Wi-Fi Thermo-Hygrometer	1
AA Battery (In the device)	3
Lanyard	1
User Manual	1
Service Card	1

Specifications

Accuracy	Temp: $\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}/\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}$, Humidity: $\pm 3\% \text{RH}$
Working Temperature	$-20^{\circ}\text{C} - 60^{\circ}\text{C}$ ($-4^{\circ}\text{F} - 140^{\circ}\text{F}$)
Working Humidity	0%RH - 99%RH
Bluetooth-enabled Range	30m/49ft (no obstructions)
Wi-Fi-enabled Range	50m/98ft (no obstructions)

Using the Device

Please take out the insulation sheet before using.

LED Indicator Status Guides

Situation	LED Indicator Status
The device is powered on for the first time	Flash blue once
Connected to Wi-Fi	Flash blue every 60s
The battery power is less than 15%	Flash red every 30s

Downloading the Govee Home App

- Prepare a smart phone or tablet running iOS 9.3 (or above) or Android 4.3 (or above);
- Download the Govee Home app from the App Store (iOS devices) or Google Play (Android devices).



Connecting to the Wi-Fi Network

Notice:

- a. Make sure the Wi-Fi router supports 2.4GHz and 802.11 b/g/n bands;
- b. Turn on Bluetooth in your mobile phone.

- 1 Open the Govee Home, tap “+” icon in the top right corner and select “H5179”.
- 2 Follow instructions on the app to complete connection.
- 3 The LED indicator flashes blue every 60s once connection completed.
- 4 Please check the above steps and try again if connection failed.

Using the Device with the Govee Home

°C/°F Switch

Switch the temperature unit between °C and °F.

Data Export

Export historical temp and humidity records to CSV format after filling in the mailbox.

(Notice: The unit of exported temperature readings is the same with that on the app.)

Alert Notification

App pushes notification once temp or humidity goes out of the preset range.

Calibration

Calibrate the temp and humidity readings.

Upload Interval

The interval for Cloud data uploading.

Wi-Fi Settings

Connect to Wi-Fi again or change a new Wi-Fi.

Data Clear

Clear local and Cloud storing data.

Troubleshooting

- 1 Cannot receive alert notification. / Alert notification delayed.
 - a. Make sure Wi-Fi signal is stable.
 - b. Keep the device as close to the router as possible.
 - c. Keep as few obstructions as possible between the device and the router.
- 2 Lost Wi-Fi connection frequently.
 - a. Make sure the distance between the device and the router is less than 50m/98ft.
 - b. Keep as few obstructions as possible between the device and the router.
 - c. Check whether the battery is running low.

Warning

- 1 The device should work in an environment with a temperature ranging from -20°C to 60°C and humidity from 0%RH to 99%RH.
- 2 Do not disassemble the device violently.
- 3 Do not immerse the device in the water.

Customer Service

-  Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty
-  Support: Lifetime Technical Support
-  Email: support@govee.com
-  Official Website: www.govee.com
-  @Govee  @govee_official  @govee.official
-  @Goveeofficial  @Govee.smarthome

Überblick



Was Sie bekommen

Wifi Thermo-hygrometer	1
AA-Batterie (Eingebaut)	3
Lanyard	1
Benutzerhandbuch	1
Servicekarte	1

Spezifikationen

Richtigkeit	Temperatur: $\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}/\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}$ Luftfeuchtigkeit: $\pm 3\%$
Arbeitstemperatur	-20°C to $60^{\circ}\text{C}/-4^{\circ}\text{F}$ to 140°F
Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit	0% - 99%
Bluetooth-fähige Entfernung	30m/49ft (Keine Hindernisse)
Wifi-fähige Entfernung	50m/98ft (Keine Hindernisse)

Vorbereitung vor dem Gebrauch

Ziehen Sie die Batterieisolationsfolie heraus.

LED-Anzeige entsprechenden Status

Situation	LCD Status
Einschalten	Blaues Licht blinkt einmal
Mit dem Internet verbunden	Blaues Licht blinkt alle 60 Sekunden
Batterie ist unter 15%	Rotes Licht blinkt alle 30 Sekunden

Herunterladen der Govee Home App

- Bereiten Sie ein Smartphone oder Tablet mit iOS 9.3 (oder höher) oder Android 4.3 (oder höher) vor.
- Laden Sie die Govee Home-App aus dem App Store (iOS-Geräte) oder von Google Play (Android-Geräte) herunter.



Verbindung mit WiFi

Hinweis:

- Stellen Sie vor dem Herstellen der Verbindung sicher, dass Wi-Fi über drahtlose Protokolle mit 2,4 GHz und 802.11 b / g / n verfügt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Bluetooth Ihres Telefons aktiviert ist.

- 1 Öffnen Sie Govee Home, tippen Sie oben rechts auf das Symbol "+" und wählen Sie "H5179".
- 2 Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der App, um die Verbindung abzuschließen.
- 3 Die blaue LED des Hygrometers blinkt nach erfolgreicher Verbindung jede Minute.
- 4 Wenn die Verbindung fehlschlägt, wiederholen Sie bitte die obigen Schritte oder wenden Sie sich an unseren technischen Support.

Verwenden Sie Ihr Gerät mit der Govee Home App

Einheitschalten

Einheiten in der App wechseln.

Daten ausgeben

Senden Sie historische Daten im CSV-Format an Ihre Mailbox.

Erinnern mich

Sobald die Temperatur/Luftfeuchtigkeit den voreingestellten Bereich verlässt, werden Warnmeldungen ausgegeben.

Calibration Kalibrierung

Der Kalibrierungsbereich für die Temperatur und für die Luftfeuchtigkeit beträgt.

Upload-Intervall

Intervall zwischen dem Hochladen von Daten aus der Cloud und dem Hygrometer in den lokalen Speicher.

WLAN zurücksetzen

Konfigurieren Sie neues WLAN.

Daten löschen

Löschen Sie historische Daten, die auf Geräten und in der Cloud gespeichert sind.

Fehlerbehebung

- 1 Keine Nachrichtenerinnerung oder Nachrichtenerinnerung verzögert.
 - a. Überprüfen Sie, ob das WLAN-Signal stabil ist.
 - b. Stellen Sie das Hygrometer in die Nähe des Routers.
 - c. Zwischen dem Hygrometer und dem Router befindet sich so wenig Hindernis wie möglich.

- ② Wi-Fi wird häufig gelöscht.
 - a. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Temperatur und das Hygrometer innerhalb des Wi-Fi-Signalsbereichs befinden.
 - b. Zwischen dem Hygrometer und dem Router befindet sich so wenig Hindernis wie möglich.
 - c. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku ausreichend mit Strom versorgt wird.

Warnung

- ① Halten Sie das Gerät in einem Bereich von Betriebstemperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit.
- ② Zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht gewaltsam.
- ③ Tauchen Sie es nicht ins Wasser.

Die Kundenbetreuung

 Warranty: 12-Monate Beschränkte Garantie

 Support: Lifetime Technische Unterstützung

 Email: support@govee.com

 Offiziell Website: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @govee_official  @govee.official

 @Goveeofficial  @Govee.smarthome

Schéma



Ce que vous obtenez

Thermo-hygromètre Wi-Fi	1
Pile AA (dans l'appareil)	3
Lanyard	1
Manuel d'Emploi	1
Carte de Service	1

Spécifications

Précision	Température: $\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}/\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}$ Humidité: $\pm 3\% \text{RH}$
Température de Fonctionnement	-20°C à $60^{\circ}\text{C}/-4^{\circ}\text{F}$ à 140°F
Humidité de Fonctionnement	0%RH - 99%RH
Portée Compatible Bluetooth	30m/49ft (pas d'obstacle)
Portée Compatible Wi-Fi	50m/98ft (pas d'obstacle)

Utilisez l'appareil

Retirez la feuille isolante de la batterie avant utilisation.

Guides d'état des indicateurs LED

Situation	État des indicateurs LED
L'appareil est mis sous tension pour la première fois	Il clignote en bleu une fois

Situation	État des indicateurs LED
Connecté au Wi-Fi	Indicateur bleu clignote tous les 60s
La capacité de la batterie est inférieure à 15 %	Indicateur rouge clignote tous les 30s

Téléchargez l'App «Govee Home»

- Préparez un portable ou une tablette fonctionnant sous iOS 9.3 (ou supérieur) ou Android 4.3 (ou supérieur).
- Téléchargez l'app «Govee Home» via l'App Store (appareils iOS) ou sur Google Play (appareils Android).



Connexion au Wi-Fi

Remarque:

- Veillez vous assurer que le Wi-Fi est dans les bandes 2.4GHz et 802.11 b/g/n;
- Activez le Bluetooth de votre portable.

- 1 Ouvrez «Govee Home», appuyez sur l'icône "+" dans le coin supérieur droit et sélectionnez "H5179";
- 2 Suivez les instructions de l'app pour terminer la connexion.
- 3 L'indicateur LED clignote en bleu toutes les 60 secondes une fois la connexion terminée.
- 4 Veuillez vérifier les étapes ci-dessus et réessayer si la connexion échoue.

Utilisez le thermo-hygromètre avec «Govee Home»

°F/°C Bouton

Tapez sur ce bouton pour passer de l'unité de température à °C/°F.

Exportation de données

Envoyez les données historiques dans votre email au format CSV.
(Remarque : L'unité des relevés de température exportés est la même que celle de l'app.)

Alerte de message

Envoi de notifications d'alerte lorsque la température/humidité sort de la plage prédéfinie.

Calibration

Calibrer la température et l'humidité

Intervalle de téléchargement

L'intervalle de téléchargement des données dans le nuage.

Paramètres Wi-Fi

Connectez-vous à nouveau au Wi-Fi ou modifiez un nouveau Wi-Fi.

Effacement des données

Effacer les données locales et les données stockées dans le nuage.

Dépannage

❶ Pas d'alerte de message/ alerte de message retardé

- a. Vérifiez si la connexion Wi-Fi est stable.

- b. Gardez l'appareil à proximité du routeur.
 - c. Aucun obstacle n'est suggéré entre l'appareil et le routeur.
- ② Perte fréquente de la connexion Wi-Fi
- a. Assurez vous que la distance entre l'appareil et le routeur est inférieur à 50m/98ft.
 - b. Aucun obstacle n'est suggéré entre l'appareil et le routeur.
 - c. Vérifiez si la capacité de la batterie est faible.

Avertissement

- ① L'appareil doit fonctionner dans un environnement dont la température varie de -20°C à 60°C et l'humidité de 0% à 99%.
- ② Ne pas le démonter violemment.
- ③ Tenez l'appareil éloigné de l'eau.

Service Clientèle

-  Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois
-  Support : Technique de support à vie
-  Email : support@govee.com
-  Site officiel : www.govee.com
-  @Govee  @govee_official  @govee.official
-  @Goveeofficial  @Govee.smarthome

En un vistazo



Lo que obtienes

Termo-higrómetro wifi	1
AA Batería (En el dispositivo)	3
Acollador	1
Manual de Usuario	1
Tarjeta de Servicio	1

Especificaciones

Exactitud	Temperatura: $\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}/\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}$ Humedad: $\pm 3\% \text{RH}$
Temperatura de Operación	-20°C to $60^{\circ}\text{C}/-4^{\circ}\text{F}$ to 140°F
Humedad de Operación	0%RH - 99%RH
Rango Habilitado para Bluetooth	30m/49ft (sin obstrucciones)
Rango Habilitado para wifi	50m/98ft (sin obstrucciones)

Uso del dispositivo

Saque la lámina de aislamiento antes de usar.

Guías de estado del indicador LED

Situación	Estado del Indicador LED
El dispositivo se enciende por primera vez	Parpadea en azul una vez

Situación	Estado del Indicador LED
Conectado a Wi-Fi	Parpadea en azul cada 60s
La carga de la batería es inferior al 15%	Parpadea en rojo cada 30s

Descargar la aplicación de Govee Home

- Prepare un teléfono inteligente o tableta con iOS 9.3 (o superior) o Android 4.3 (o superior);
- Descargue la aplicación de Govee Home de la App Store (para dispositivos iOS) o Google Play (para dispositivos Android).



Conectar a una red Wi-Fi

Nota:

a. Asegúrese de que el enrutador de Wi-Fi sea compatible con bandas de 2.4GHz y 802.11 b/g /n;

b. Abra el Bluetooth en su teléfono móvil.

- 1 Abra Govee Home, toque el icono "+" en la esquina superior derecha y seleccione "H5179".
- 2 Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación para completar la conexión.
- 3 El indicador LED parpadea en azul cada 60s una vez que se completa la conexión.
- 4 Compruebe los pasos anteriores e inténtelo de nuevo si fallara la conexión

Utilizar su dispositivo con la aplicación de Govee Home

Interruptor °C / °F

Cambie la unidad de temperatura entre °C / °F.

Exportación de datos

Exporte registros históricos de temperatura y humedad a formato CSV después de completar el buzón.

(Nota: La unidad de lecturas de temperatura exportadas es la misma que la de la aplicación).

Notificación de alerta

La aplicación empuja la notificación una vez que la temperatura o la humedad salen del rango preestablecido.

Calibración

Calibre las lecturas de temperatura y humedad.

Intervalo de carga

El intervalo para la carga de datos en la nube.

Configuraciones de wifi

Conéctese a Wi-Fi nuevamente o cambie una nueva Wi-Fi.

Borrar datos

Borrar datos locales y de almacenamiento en la nube.

Solución de problemas

- 1 No se puede recibir la notificación de alerta./ La notificación de alerta retrasada.
 - a. Asegúrese de que la señal de Wi-Fi sea estable.

- b. Mantenga el dispositivo lo más cerca posible del enrutador.
 - c. Mantenga la menor cantidad posible de obstrucciones entre el dispositivo y el enrutador.
- 2 Pierde la conexión Wi-Fi con frecuencia.
- a. Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el dispositivo y el enrutador sea inferior a 50 m/98ft.
 - b. Mantenga la menor cantidad posible de obstrucciones entre el dispositivo y el enrutador.
 - c. Compruebe si la batería se está agotando.

Advertencia

- 1 El dispositivo debe funcionar en un ambiente con una temperatura que esté entre -20°C y 60°C y una una humedad que esté entre 0% HR a 99% HR.
- 2 No desmonte el dispositivo de forma violenta.
- 3 No sumerjas el dispositivo en el agua.

Servicio de atención al cliente

-  Garantía: Garantía limitada de 12 meses
-  Soporte: Soporte Técnico de por Vida
-  Correo Electrónico: support@govee.com
-  Sitio Web Oficial: www.govee.com
-  @Govee  @govee_official  @govee.official
-  @Goveeofficial  @Govee.smarthome

Panoramica



Quello Che Si Ottiene

Termo-igrometro Wi-Fi	1
Batteria AA (nel dispositivo)	3
Cordino	1
Manuale Utente	1
Carta di Servizio	1

Specificazioni

Precisione	Temperatura: $\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}/\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}$ Umidità: $\pm 3\% \text{RH}$
Temperatura in Esercizio	-20°C to $60^{\circ}\text{C}/-4^{\circ}\text{F}$ to 140°F
Umidità in Esercizio	0%RH - 99%RH
Raggio di copertura Bluetooth	30m/49ft (Nessun ostacolo)
Raggio di copertura Wi-Fi	50m/98ft (Nessun ostacolo)

Utilizzo del Dispositivo

Estrarre il foglio isolante prima dell'uso.

Guide di Stato degli Indicatori LED

Situazione	Stato Indicatore LED
Il dispositivo viene acceso per la prima volta	Lampeggia in blu una volta

Situazione	Stato Indicatore LED
Connesso al Wi-Fi	Lampeggia in blu ogni 60s
La batteria è inferiore al 15%	Lampeggia in rosso ogni 30 secondi

Scaricare l'app Govee Home

- Preparare uno smartphone o tablet che monta iOS 9.3 (o superiore) o Android 4.3 (o superiore);
- Scaricare l'app Govee Home da App Store (dispositivi iOS) o Google Play (dispositivi Android).



Connessione alla rete Wi-Fi

Nota:

a. Assicurarsi che il router Wi-Fi supporti le bande a 2.4GHz e 802.11 b/g/n;
b. Attivare il Bluetooth sul cellulare.

- 1 Aprire l'app Govee Home, toccare l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra e selezionare "H5179";
- 2 Seguire le istruzioni sulla app per completare la connessione.
- 3 L'indicatore LED lampeggia in blu ogni 60 secondi una volta completata la connessione.
- 4 Controllare i passaggi sopra e riprovare in caso di connessione fallita.

Utilizzo del Dispositivo con Govee Home

Cambio °C/°F

Scambia la temperatura fra °C/°F.

Esportazione Dati

Esporta lo storico dei dati di temperatura e umidità in formato CSV dopo aver inserito la casella di posta.

(Nota: l'unità delle letture di temperatura esportate è la stessa di quella dell'app.)

Notifica di Avviso

La app invia notifiche push una volta che la temperatura o l'umidità esce dalla fascia prestabilita.

Calibrazione

Calibrazione delle letture di temperatura e umidità.

Intervallo di Caricamento

Intervallo per il caricamento dei dati su iCloud.

Impostazione Wi-Fi

Nuova connessione al Wi-Fi o cambio con un nuovo Wi-Fi.

Ripristina i Dati

Reset dei dati locali e della archiviazione su cloud.

Risoluzione Problemi

- ❶ Impossibile di ricevere la notifica degli avvisi. / Notifica di avviso ritardata.
 - a. Assicurarsi che il segnale Wi-Fi sia stabile.
 - b. Tenere il dispositivo il più vicino possibile al router.
 - c. Mantenere il minor numero di ostacoli possibile tra il dispositivo e il router.

- ② La connessione Wi-Fi cade di frequente.
 - a. Assicurarsi la distanza tra dispositivo e router sia inferiore a 50m/98ft.
 - b. Mantenere il minor numero di ostacoli possibile tra il dispositivo e il router.
 - c. Controllare che la batteria non sia scarica.

Attenzione

- ① Il dispositivo deve funzionare in un ambiente con temperatura compresa fra -20 °C e 60 °C e umidità compresa che vada 0%RH a 99%RH.
- ② Non smontare con forza l'unità.
- ③ Non immergere dispositivo in acqua.

Servizio clienti

-  Garanzia: Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi
-  Supporto: Supporto tecnico a vita
-  Email: support@govee.com
-  Sito web ufficiale: www.govee.com
-  @Govee  @govee_official  @govee.official
-  @Goveeofficial  @Govee.smarthome

一覽



パッケージ内容

Wi-Fiスマート温湿度計	1
AA電池 (付属)	3
ストラップ	1
日本語取扱説明書	1
感謝カード	1

仕様

精度	温度: $\pm 0.3^{\circ}\text{C}/\pm 0.54^{\circ}\text{F}$ 湿度: $\pm 3\% \text{RH}$
温度範囲	$-20^{\circ}\text{C} \sim 60^{\circ}\text{C}$ ($-4^{\circ}\text{F} \sim 140^{\circ}\text{F}$)
湿度範囲	0%RH - 99%RH
Bluetooth距離	30メートル(障害物なし)
Wi-Fi距離	50メートル(障害物なし)

ご利用に

ご使用になる前、電池パックである紙を外してください。(この紙は電源消費を切るために設置されたものです。)

LEDインジケータ説明

説明	LEDインジケータ
初めて設備に給電	一回に青いライトで点滅
Wi-Fiに接続	60sごとに青いライトで点滅
残り電量は15%以下	30sごとに赤いライトで点滅

[Govee Home]アプリをダウンロード

- タブレットまたは携帯電話はiOS 9.3、Android 4.3 あるいはそれ以上のシステムが必要でございます。
- [Govee Home]アプリはApp Store (IOSデバイス) あるいはGoogle Play (Androidデバイス) からダウンロードしてください。



Wi-Fiに接続

ご注意:

- a.ご利用に前、Wi-Fiは2.4GHz、802.11 b/g/nワイヤレスプロトコルであることを確認してください;
- b.携帯電話でBluetoothをオンにしてください。

- 1 [Govee Home]アプリで右上である“+”ボタンを選択し、“H5179”という名前の設備を選択してください。
- 2 指示通り温湿度計と[Govee Home]アプリに連続してください。
- 3 もし連続できたら、LEDインジケータは60sごとに青いライトで点滅します。
- 4 もし連続できなかつたら、再びもう一度お試しください。

[Govee Home]アプリで温湿度計をご利用

°C/°F切り替え

°C/°F切り替えます。

データのダウンロード

過去に記録された温湿度データはCSVファイル形式でアドレスに送信します。
(ご注意: CSVファイルで温湿度単位はアプリに一致します。)

アラーム警報機能

温度と湿度が設定された範囲を超えると、携帯電話は通知を受信します。

校閲

温度と湿度を校閲します。

アップロードの時間割

クラウドデータのアップロードの時間割

Wi-Fi設定

再びWi-Fiに接続、あるいは新しいWi-Fiに接続します。

データのクリア

データを保存しているローカルとクラウドをクリアします。

よくあるご質問とおすすめ

- ① アラームは受信できない/遅く受信してくれる
 - a. Wi-Fi信号が安定していることを確認して下さい。
 - b. 温湿度計をルーターにできるだけ近づけて下さい。
 - c. 温湿度計とルーターの間にできるだけ障害物を置かないでください。
- ② 時々Wi-Fi接続が安定ない
 - a. 温湿度計とルーターは50m以内に置いてください。
 - b. 温湿度計とルーターの間にできるだけ障害物を置かないでください。
 - c. バッテリー電量をご確認してください。

ご注意

- ① できるだけ温湿度以内に商品をご使用ください。温度範囲は-20°C～60°C、湿度範囲は0%RH～99%RH。
- ② 自分で製品を分解しないでください。もし問題があれば、専門家にお問い合わせください。
- ③ 温湿度計を水に浸さないでください。

保証とアフターサービス

- 🛡️ 保証: 12ヶ月の安心保証
- 🔑 アフターサービス: 技術サポート
- ✉️ イーメール: support@govee.com
- 🌐 ホームページ: www.govee.com
- ▶️ @Govee 📷 @govee_official 🎵 @govee.official
- 🐦 @Goveeofficial 📘 @Govee.smarthome



Compliance Information

EU Compliance Statement:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Directive 2014/53/EU.

A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.govee.com/

EU contact address:



  BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

EU-Compliance:

Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd., dass dieses Gerät den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie online auf www.govee.com/

Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU:



  BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Déclaration de conformité UE:

Par la présente, Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU.

Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site www.govee.com/

Adresse de contact pour l'UE :

  BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Declaración de cumplimiento UE:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. por la presente declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.

Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en www.govee.com/

Dirección de contacto de la UE:

EC REP BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Dichiarazione di conformità UE:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. dichiara che il presente dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della direttiva 2014/53/EU.

Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online all'indirizzo Web www.govee.com/

Indirizzo di contatto UE:

EC REP BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

CAUTION:

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Govee is a trademark of Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd.
Copyright ©2020 Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



Environmentally friendly disposal

Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible to bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection points. With this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances.

Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung

Elektro-Altgeräte dürfen nicht mit gewöhnlichem Abfall entsorgt werden und müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an kommunalen Sammelstellen ist für Privatpersonen kostenlos. Die Eigentümer der Altgeräte sind für den Transport zu den Sammelstellen verantwortlich. Durch diesen geringen Aufwand können Sie zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädliche und giftige Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

Mise au rebut écologique

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite. Il incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points de collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce

petit effort personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières précieuses et au traitement des substances toxiques.

Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente

Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo estás contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de residuos tóxicos.

Smaltimento ecologico

I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È responsabilità del proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.



Govee Home App

For FAQs and more information,
please visit: www.govee.com